

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1101 of 2015

With

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6717 of 2015

In

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1101 of 2015

=====

BHARATBHAI BHANJIBHAI KANSAGARA & ORS....Appellants

Versus

LILIBEN BHIKHABHAI SAVALIYA & ORS....Defendants

=====

Appearance:

MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT, ADVOCATE for the Appellants

MR NAVIN K PAHWA, ADVOCATE for

MRS SANGEETA N PAHWA, CAVEATOR for the Defendants

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY

Date : 25/06/2015

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 09.07.2015. Mr.Pahwa, learned advocate waives service of notice on behalf of the defendants.

(PARESH UPADHYAY, J.)

M O Bhati/35