

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1101 of 2015****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6717 of 2015****In****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1101 of 2015**

=====

BHARATBHAI BHANJIBHAI KANSAGARA & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

LILIBEN BHIKHABHAI SAVALIYA & 1....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

MRS SANGEETA N PAHWA, CAVEATOR for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH H.SHUKLA**Date : 01/12/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Ms. Sangeeta Pahwa, who appears on caveat, has requested for accommodation stating that learned counsel Shri Pahwa is appearing and it may be kept on 7.12.2016. Therefore, the matter is adjourned finally to 7.12.2016.

(RAJESH H.SHUKLA, J.)

(hn)