

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1101 of 2015

=====

BHARATBHAI BHANJIBHAI KANSAGARA & ANR.

Versus

LILIBEN BHIKHABHAI SAVALIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MRS SANGEETA N PAHWA(527) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 26/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to call for the record and proceedings along with paper book from the concerned Court below so as to reach before this Court on or before the next date of hearing i.e. on 03.05.2024.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(D. M. DESAI,J)